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ENGLISH

CASE SPECIFICATIONS

Length 520mm
Width 48mm
Height 520mm
Maximum GPU length 380mm
Maximum CPU height 170mm
Maximum PSU length. 225mm
Fan locations:

Front 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm (3x 120mm included)
Top. 120mm / 2x 140mm
Rear 120mm
Motherboard tray. X (120mm) (requires removal of cable cover)
Radiator compatibility:

Front 360mm / 280mm*
Top 360mm / 280mm
Rear 120mm
Motherboard tray. 360mm*

*Motherboard tray and front 360mm locations can not be used at the same time when installing radiators.

| | |
o |

TN

wuwogs

TN

or

ACCESSORY KIT CONTENTS
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Fan screws (short)

MBD / HDD screws

Motherboard standoffs

Washers

ENGLISH

SSD screws

Velcro straps



ENGLISH

CASE FEATURES
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TEMPERED GLASS SIDE PANELS

TEMPERED GLASS FRONT AND TOP PANELS
4x DUST FILTERS

3x 120MM RGB FANS
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3x REMOVABLE SSD TRAYS

2x HDD TRAYS

LIGHTING NODE CORE
MOTHERBOARD TRAY FAN BRACKET

REMOVING THE SIDE PANELS

ENGLISH




ENGLISH ENGLISH

REMOVING THE CABLE BAR REMOVING THE CABLE BAR
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MOVING THE HDD CAGE

INSTALLING PSU
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INSTALLING THE MOTHERBOARD

INSTALLING HDDS




ENGLISH ENGLISH

INSTALLING SSDS INSTALLING PCl-e CARDS
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Motherboard standoffs

CORSAIR PCle extension cable
*sold separately*
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ENGLISH ENGLISH

INSTALLING THE FRONT I/0 CONNECTORS FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

. Does the polarity matter with the I/0 panel’s power and reset header?
USB 3.0 POWER sW POWER LED - No, only the LED headers.

. Who should | contact if | received my case damaged or one of the fans is no longer working?
Please go to support.corsair.com and request an RMA so that we can replace
USB 3.1 Type-C HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED + the damaged part(s).

3. Where can | mount a fan?

I

‘ RO
00ag QB Front 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
Top 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
?}
[ S— ’ Rear 120mm
Motherboard tray 3x 120mm

.../H

To learn more about this case visit the product page at corsair.com.

ACCESSORIES
on__

Q. o [<X-]
4 A4 4
Motherboard accessory tray PSU optional cover plate



FRANCAIS FRANCAIS

CASE SPECIFICATIONS CONTENU DU KIT D’ACCESSOIRES
Longueur 520mm
Largeur 48mm
Hauteur 520mm
Longueur maximale du processeur graphique. 380mm a
Hauteur maximale du processeur 170mm
Longueur maximale du bloc d’alimentation 225mm I
Empl i =
des x20 = x18
Avant 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm (3x 120mm inclus) — —
Ha.L{t 120mm /2x 140mm Vis de ventilateur (courtes) Vis de carte mére / disque dur Vis de lecteur optique / disque SSD
Arriére 120mm
Plateau de carte mére 3x (120mm) (nécessite le retrait du cache du cable)
Compatibilité du radiateur:
Avant 360mm / 280mm*
Haut 360mm / 280mm
Arrigre 120mm [
Plateau de carte mére 360mm*
*Le plateau de carte mere et les emplacements avant de 360mm ne peuvent pas étre utilisés en méme temps lors
de l'installation des radiateurs.
o | H—
Picots de carte mére Rondelles Attaches « Velcro »

TN

wuwogs

TN

or




FRANCAIS

ATTRIBUTS DU BOITIER

A PANNEAU LATERAL EN VERRE TREMPE

B PANNEAUX AVANT ET SUPERIEUR EN
VERRE TREMPE

C  4x FILTRES ANTI-POUSSIERE

D 3x VENTILATEURS RVB 120MM
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3x PLATEAUX DE DISQUES SSD AMOVIBLES
2x PLATEAUX DE DISQUE DUR
LIGHTING NODE CORE

FIXATION POUR VENTILATEUR DE PLATEAU
DE CARTE MERE

FRANCAIS

RETRAIT DES PANNEAUX LATERAUX




FRANCAIS FRANCAIS

RETRAIT DE LA BARRE DU CABLE RETRAIT DE LA BARRE DU CABLE
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FRANCAIS

DEPLACEMENT DE LA BAIE DU DISQUE DUR

INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE MERE

INSTALLATION DE L'ALIMENTATION

INSTALLATION DES DISQUES DURS

20
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FRANCAIS FRANCAIS

INSTALLATION DES SSD INSTALLATION DES CARTES PCl-e

C
&

Picots de carte mére

Cable d’extension PCle CORSAIR
*vendu séparément*
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FRANCAIS

INSTALLATION DES CONNECTEURS E/S AVANT

USB 3.0
USB 3.1 Type-C
|
ACCESSOIRES
on__

e_o oo

Plateau accessoire de la carte mére

HD AUDIO

pamp
00ag
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POWER sSW POWER LED -

RESET SW POWER LED +

!

Capot d’alimentation en option

FOIRE AUX QUESTIONS

Non, uniguement pour les cavaliers a LED.

[

fonctionne plus?

A qui dois-je m’adresser si mon boitier est endommagé a I’arrivée ou lorsqu’un ventilateur ne

Veuillez vous rendre sur le site support.corsair.com et demandez une RMA (autorisation de retour
de marchandise) pour que nous puissions remplacer la ou les pieces endommagées.

©

Ou puis-je monter un ventilateur?

FRANCAIS

. La polarité est-elle importante pour I’alimentation du panneau d’E/S et le cavalier de réinitialisation?

Emplacements des fixations de ventilateur

Avant 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
Haut 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
Arriére 120mm
Plateau de carte mere 3x 120mm

Pour en savoir plus sur ce boitier, veuillez vous rendre sur le site corsair.com, a la page des produits.
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DEUTSCH DEUTSCH

TECHNISCHE DATEN DES GEHAUSES ACCESSORY KIT CONTENTS
Lange. 520mm
Breite 48mm
Hohe 520mm
Maximale GPU-Lénge 380mm a
Maximale CPU-Hohe. 170mm
Maximale PSU-Lénge. 225mm ’
Liifterpositionen: x20 Z x18
Vorderseite. 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm (3x 120mm inbegriffen) — =
Oberseite 3 120mm / 2x 140mm Lifterschrauben (kurz) MBD- / HDD-Schrauben ODD- / SDD-Schrauben
Riickseite. 120mm
Mainboard-Tray 3x (120mm) (erfordert Entfernung der Kabelabdeckung)
Radiatorkompatib 1
Vorderseite. 360mm / 280mm*
Oberseite 360mm / 280mm
Riickseite 120mm
Mainboard-Tray 360mm* [
*Mainboard-Tray und 360-mm-Montagepunkte an der Vorderseite kénnen beim Installieren von Radiatoren nicht
gleichzeitig verwendet werden.
o | H—
Mainboard-Abstandsbolzen Scheibe Klettverschlussbander
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DEUTSCH

FUNKTIONSMERKMALE DES GEHAUSES

A SEITENABDECKUNG AUS GEHARTETEM GLAS E

B FRONT- UND SEITENABDECKUNGEN AUS F
GEHARTETEM GLAS
G
C 4x STAUBFILTER
H
D 3x 120MM RGB LUFTER
27

=
=

i

S
X

R
e

S
S
S

=

o

e

ok

3x ABNEHMBARE SSD-SCHACHTE
2x HDD-SCHACHTE
LIGHTING NODE CORE

LUFTERHALTERUNG FUR MAINBOARD-TRAY

DEUTSCH

ENTFERNEN DER SEITENPLATTEN
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VERSCHIEBEN DER KABELSCHIENE

VERSCHIEBEN DER KABELSCHIENE
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VERSCHIEBEN DES HDD-KAFIGS

INSTALLATION DES MAINBOARDS

INSTALLATION DES NETZTEILS

INSTALLATION VON HDD-LAUFWERKEN
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DEUTSCH

INSTALLATION VON SSD-LAUFWERKEN INSTALLATION DER PCl-e-KARTEN

Mainboard-Abstandsbolzen

CORSAIR PCle-Riser-Kabel
*separat erhéltlich*
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DEUTSCH DEUTSCH

INSTALLATION DER VORDEREN 1/0-ANSCHLUSSE HAUFIG GESTELLTE FRAGEN
1. Muss bei der Ein/A und dem Rii halter der I/0: die Polaritét
USB 3.0 POWER sW POWER LED - beachtet werden?

Nein, nur bei den LED-Headern.

[

An wen kann ich mich wenden, wenn ich ein beschédigtes Geh&duse erhalten habe oder einer der
USB 3.1 Type-C HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED + Lifter nicht mehr funktioniert?

Gehen Sie zu support.corsair.com und fordern Sie eine RMA an, damit wir die beschédigten Teile
ersetzen konen.

3. Wo kann ich einen Liifter anbringen?

‘ RXOX|
s o

Vorderseite 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
;}
= | Oberseite 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
[ Sm—
\ Riickseite 120mm
s
H—= Mainboard-Tray 3x 120mm

Weitere Informationen Uiber dieses Gehéuse finden Sie auf der Produktseite bei corsair.com.

ZUBEHOR
on__

Q. o o0
4 A4 4
Mainboard-Einsatz Optionale PSU-Abdeckung
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NEDERLANDS

SPECIFICATIES VAN DE BEHUIZING INHOUD VAN DE ACCESSOIRESKIT
Lengte. 520mm
Breedte 48mm
Hoogte. 520mm
Maximale GPU-lengte 380mm
Maximale CPU-hoogte 170mm
Maximale PSU-lengte. 225mm ’
. —

Fanlocaties: x20 = x18

" = =
Voorzijde 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm (3x 120mm meegeleverd)
Bovenzqde 120mm /2x 140mm Schroeven voor fans (kort) Schroeven voor MBD / HDD Schroeven voor ODD / SDD
Achterzijde. 120mm
Moederbordlade 3x (120mm) (verwijderen van kabelmantel vereist)
Radiatorcompatibi
Voorzijde 360mm / 280mm*
Bovenzijde 360mm / 280mm
Achterzijde 120mm

Moederbordlade 360mm*

*De moederbordlade en de locaties van 360 mm aan de voorzijde kunnen niet tegelijkertijd gebruikt worden bij de

installatie van radiatoren. \
| | | —
o | ﬂ—

Afstandhouder voor moederbord Sluitringen Klittenbandstrips
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NEDERLANDS

DE VOOR- EN BOVENPANELEN VERWIJDEREN

DE ZIJPANELEN VERWIJDEREN
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NEDERLANDS
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NEDERLANDS

NEDERLANDS

DE KABELGOOT VERPLAATSEN

DE KABELGOOT VERPLAATSEN
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DE HDD-BEHUIZING VERPLAATSEN
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HET MOEDERBORD INSTALLEREN

NEDERLANDS

PSU INSTALLEREN

HDD’S INSTALLEREN

44
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NEDERLANDS NEDERLANDS

SSD’S INSTALLEREN PCl-e-KAARTEN INSTALLEREN

C
&

Afstandhouder voor moederbord

PCle-verlengkabel van CORSAIR
*apart verkrijgbaar*
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NEDERLANDS

DE 1/0-CONNECTOREN AAN DE VOORZIJDE INSTALLEREN

USB 3.0 POWER sSW POWER LED -

USB 3.1 Type-C HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED +

‘ NXOX]
0000 QB

.../H

ACCESSOIRES
on__

Q. o [<X-]
4 A4 4
Accessoireslade moederbord Optionele PSU-afdekplaat

47

VEELGESTELDE VRAGEN

1. Is de polariteit van belang voor de aan/uit- en resetheader van het I/0-paneel?
Nee, alleen voor de ledheaders.

2. Met wie moet ik contact opnemen als de behuizing beschadigd is of als een van de fans niet
meer werkt?
Ga naar support.corsair.com en vraag een RMA aan zodat we de beschadigde onderdelen
kunnen vervangen.

3. Waar kan ik een fan installeren?

Installatielocaties voor fans

Voorzijde 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
Bovenzijde 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
Achterzijde 120mm

Moederbordlade 3x 120mm

Ga naar de productpagina op corsair.com voor meer informatie over deze behuizing.

48



ITALIANO ITALIANO

SPECIFICHE CASE CONTENUTO KIT DI ACCESSORI
Lunghezza 520mm
Larghezza 48mm
Altezza 520mm
Lunghezza massima GPU 380mm
Altezza massima CPU 170mm
Lunghezza massima alimentatore 225mm I
—
Posizione delle ventole: x20 = x18
= =
Anteriore 120mm / 2x 140mm (3x 120mm inclusa) — —
Superiore 120mm /2x 140mm Viti ventola (corte) Viti per MBD / HDD Viti per ODD / SDD
Posteriore 120mm
Vassoio scheda madre 3x (120mm) (richiede la rimozione del coperchio copricavi)
Compatibilita radiatore:
Anteriore 360mm / 280mm*
Superiore 360mm / 280mm
Posteriore 120mm
Vassoio scheda madre 360mm* [
*Il vassoio scheda madre e le posizioni anteriori da 360 mm non possono essere utilizzati nello stesso momento in
cui vengono installati i radiatori.
| | | —
o | ﬂ—
Distanziatori per la scheda madre Rondelli Fascette per cavi in velcro
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ITALIANO

CARATTERISTICHE DEL CASE

I

S

A PANNELLI LATERALI IN VETRO TEMPERATO

B PANNELLI ANTERIORE E SUPERIORE IN
VETRO TEMPERATO

C 4x FILTRI ANTIPOLVERE

D 3x VENTOLE RGB DA 120MM
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3x VASSOI PER UNITA SSD RIMOVIBILI
2x VASSOI PER UNITA HDD
LIGHTING NODE CORE

STAFFA VENTOLA VASSOIO SCHEDA MADRE

RIMOZIONE DEI PANNELLI LATERALI

ITALIANO
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SPOSTAMENTO DELLA BARRA DEL CAVO

SPOSTAMENTO DELLA BARRA DEL CAVO
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ITALIANO

SPOSTAMENTO DEL VANO HDD

INSTALLAZIONE DELLA SCHEDA MADRE

INSTALLAZIONE DELLALIMENTATORE

INSTALLAZIONE DEI DISCHI RIGIDI

56
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ITALIANO ITALIANO

INSTALLAZIONE DELLE UNITA SSD INSTALLAZIONE DELLE SCHEDE PCl-e

Distanziatori per la scheda madre

Cavo prolunga CORSAIR PCle
*venduto separatamente*
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ITALIANO ITALIANO

INSTALLAZIONE DEI CONNETTORI I/0 ANTERIORI DOMANDE PIU FREQUENTI
1. La corretta polarita dei i1/0 di ali i e riavvio & importante?
USB 3.0 POWER sW POWER LED - No, solo quella per gli indicatori LED.

[

A chi devo rivolgermi se ricevo il prodotto danneggiato oppure una delle ventole non

& piu funzionante?

USB 3.1 Type-C HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED + Per favore utilizza il modulo RMA on line support.corsair.com cosi che possiamo procedere alla
sostituzione delle parti danneggiate.

3. In che posizione posso installare le ventole?
NROH Posizione di installazione ventole
0000 QB
Anteriore 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
— Superiore 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
= !
\ —— Posteriore 120mm
o Vassoio scheda madre 3x 120mm
I
| & —

Per ogni altra esigenza, fai riferimento alla pagina prodotto sul sito corsair.com.

ACCESSORI
on__

Q. o [<X-]
4 A4 4
Vano per accessori della scheda madre Coperchi i per
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ESPARNOL ESPANOL

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL GABINETE CONTENIDO DEL KIT DE ACCESORIOS
Largo 520mm
Ancho 48mm
Alto 520mm
Longitud méxima de la GPU 380mm a
Altura méxima de la CPU 170mm
Longitud méxima de la fuente de alimentacion 225mm ’
Ubicacién de los i St x20 g x18
Parte delantera 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm (3x 120mm incluido) = =
Parte superior 120mm / 2x 140mm .
. Tornillos del ventilador (cortos) MBD / HDD screws SSD screws
Parte posterior. 120mm
Bandeja de la placa base 3x (120mm) (se debe extraer el protector de cable)
Compatibilidad del radiador:
Parte delantera 360mm / 280mm*
Parte superior. 360mm / 280mm
Parte posterior. 120mm
Bandeja de la placa base 360mm* [
*Las ubicaciones de montaje de 360 mm de la parte frontal y la bandeja de la placa base no se pueden usar al
mismo tiempo cuando se instalan radiadores.
o | _ H—
Tornillos de separacion de la Arandelas Correas de velcro

pym— o] placa base
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ESPARNOL

CARACTERISTICAS DEL GABINETE

A PANELES LATERALES DE VIDRIO TEMPLADO

B PANELES SUPERIORES Y FRONTALES DE
VIDRIO TEMPLADO

C 4x FILTROS DE POLVO

D 3x VENTILADORES RGB DE 120MM

63
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3x BANDEJAS PARA SSD EXTRAIBLES
2x BANDEJAS PARA HDD
LIGHTING NODE CORE

SOPORTE DE VENTILADOR DE LA BANDEJA
DE LA PLACA BASE

EXTRACCION DE LOS PANELES LATERALES

ESPANOL
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EXTRACCION DE POSICION DEL ORGANIZADOR DE CABLES

EXTRACCION DE POSICION DEL ORGANIZADOR DE CABLES
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CAMBIO DE POSICION DEL ARMAZON DE HDD

INSTALACION DE LA PLACA BASE

INSTALACION DE LA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACION

INSTALACION DE HDD

68
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ESPARNOL ESPANOL

INSTALACION DE SDD INSTALACION DE TARJETAS PCl-e

C
&

Tornillos de separacion de la
placa base

Cable de extension PCle CORSAIR
*se vende por separado*
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ESPAN ESPANOL

INSTALACION DE LOS CONECTORES DE E/S FRONTALES PREGUNTAS FRECUENTES

. ¢Hay que tener en cuenta la polaridad con la alimentacion y el cabezal de restablecimiento del
USB 3.0 POWER sW POWER LED - panel de E/S?
No, solo los cabezales LED.

[

¢Con quién debo ponerme en contacto si recibo mi chasis danado o si uno de los ventiladores
USB 3.1 Type-C HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED + deja de funcionar?
Vaya a support.corsair.com y solicite un RMA para que podamos reemplazar las piezas dafiadas.

©

¢Doénde puedo montar un ventilador?

‘ RXOX| Puntos de montaje del ventilador
0000 QB

Parte delantera 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
—— Parte superior 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
= !
\ = Parte posterior 120mm
o Bandeja de la placa base 3x 120mm
I
| & —

Para obtener mas informacién sobre este chasis, visite la pagina del producto en corsair.com.

ACCESORIOS
on__

Q. o [<X-]
4 A4 4
Bandeja para accesorios de la placa base Placa protectora opcional de la fuente

de alimentacion

n 2



PORTUGUES PORTUGUES

ESPECIFICACOES DO GABINETE CONTEUDO DO KIT DE ACESSORIOS
Comprimento. 520mm
Largura 48mm
Altura 520mm
Comprimento maximo da GPU 380mm a
Altura méxima da CPU 170mm
Comprimento méximo da PSU 225mm ’
=+
Locais de instalacdo das ventoinhas: x20 % x18
Frontal 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm (3x 120mm incluida) — —
Tnpn, 120mm /2x 140mm Parafusos para ventoinha (curtos) Parafusos para MBD / HDD Parafusos para ODD / SDD
Traseira 120mm
Bandeja da placa-mae 3x (120mm) (necessario remover a cobertura do cabo)
Radiator compatibility:
Frontal 360mm / 280mm*
Topo. 360mm / 280mm
Traseira 120mm
Bandeja da placa-méae 360mm* [
*Os locais da bandeja da placa-mae e 360mm da parte frontal ndo podem ser usados ao mesmo tempo ao
instalar radiadores.
o | H—
Suportes da placa-méae Anilhas Tiras de velcro
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PORTUGUES

RECURSOS DO GABINETE

I

S

PAINEIS LATERAIS DE VIDRO TEMPERADO

>

PAINEIS DIANTEIRO E SUPERIOR DE
VIDRO TEMPERADO

4x FILTROS DE PO

o

o

3x VENTOINHAS RGB DE 120MM
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3x BANDEJAS REMOVIVEIS PARA SSD
2x BANDEJAS PARA HDD
LIGHTING NODE CORE

SUPORTE DE VENTOINHA DA BANDEJA DA
PLACA-MAE

REMOVER OS PAINEIS LATERAIS

PORTUGUES




PORTUGUES PORTUGUES

REMOVENDO A BARRA DE CABO REMOVENDO A BARRA DE CABO
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PORTUGUES

MOVER O COMPARTIMENTO DE HDD

ATATATAVAV A
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INSTALAR A PLACA-MAE

INSTALAR A PSU

INSTALAR HDDS

80
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PORTUGUES PORTUGUES

INSTALAR SSDS INSTALAR PLACAS PCl-e

C
&

Suportes da placa-mae

Cabo de extensao PCle CORSAIR
*vendido separadamente*
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PORTUGUES PORTUGUES

INSTALAR OS CONECTORES FRONTAIS DE E/S PERGUNTAS FREQUENTES

1. A polaridade é importante quando o painel de E/S alimenta e reinicia a haste?
USB 3.0 POWER SW POWER LED - N&o, apenas as hastes do LED.

Quem devo contatar caso receba meu i ifil ou uma das ventoi nao estiver mais
funcionando?
USB 3.1 Type-C HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED + Acesse support.corsair.com e solicite um RMA, para que possamos substituir a(s) peca(s) danificada(s).

[

©

Onde posso montar uma ventoinha?

NROH
0000 QB Frente 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
Topo 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
F}
[— ’ Parte posterior 120mm
Bandeja da placa-méae 3x 120mm

.../H

Para saber mais sobre este gabinete, visite a pagina do produto em corsair.com.

ACESSORIOS
o

Q. o [<X-]
4 A4 4
Bandeja de acessério da placa-mae Placa de cobertura da fonte de

alimentacao opcional
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POLSKI POLSKI

DANE TECHNICZNE OBUDOWY ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU AKCESORIOW
Diugosé 520mm
Szerokos¢ 48mm
Wysokos$é 520mm
Maksymalna dtugo$¢ karty graficznej 380mm
Maksymalna wysokos$¢ procesora 170mm
Maksymalna diugo$é zasilacza 225mm I
x20 = x18 =
Przéd 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm (3x 120mm w komplecie . — —
_(E?m 120mm / 2x :llggmm Sruby do wentylatora (krétkie) Sruby do plyty gtéwnej / Sruby do napedu optycznego /
i ) ; o mm dyskoéw twardych dyskow SSD
Taca ptyty gtéwnej 3x (120mm) (wymaga zdjecia ostony kabla)
Zgodnosé radiatora:
Przéd 360mm / 280mm*
Gora 360mm / 280mm
Tyt 120mm
Taca ptyty gtéwnej 360mm* [
*Do instalacji radiatoréw nie mozna wykorzystywac jednoczesnie tacy plyty gtdwnej i przednich miejsc
montazowych do radiatorow o rozmiarze 360 mm.
o | , H—
SVHbV qystansowe do piyty Podktadka Paski rzepowe
-IT- gtéwnej

TN

wuwogs

TN

or

85 86



POLSKI

CECHY OBUDOWY

A PANELE BOCZNE Z HARTOWANEGO SZKEA

B PRZEDNI | GORNY PANEL ZE SZKEA
HARTOWANEGO

C 4x FILTRY PRZECIWKURZOWE

D 3x WENTYLATORY RGB 120MM
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3x WYJMOWANE TACE NA DYSK SSD
2x TACE NA DYSK TWARDY
LIGHTING NODE CORE

UCHWYT WENTYLATORA TACY PLYTY
GLOWNEJ

POLSKI

ZDEJMOWANIE PANELI BOCZNYCH




POLSKI POLSKI

PRZENOSZENIE UCHWYTU KABLOWEGO PRZENOSZENIE UCHWYTU KABLOWEGO




=
=<}
=]
=4

PRZENOSZENIE KLATKI NA DYSK TWARDY

MONTOWANIE PLYTY GLOWNEJ

MONTOWANIE ZASILACZA

MONTOWANIE DYSKOW TWARDYCH
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POLSKI POLSKI

MONTOWANIE DYSKOW SSD MONTOWANIE KART PCl-e

C
&

Sruby dystansowe do plyty
gtéwnej

Przediuzacz PCle CORSAIR
*sprzedawany osobno*
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POLSKI POLSKI

MONTOWANIE PRZEDNICH ZLACZY WEJSCIA/WYJSCIA CZESTO ZADAWANE PYTANIA
1. Czy bi $¢é ma ie w ztgcza ilania i ia na panelu we/wy?
USB 3.0 POWER sW POWER LED - Nie, jest wazna tylko w przypadku ztaczy oswietlenia LED.

2. Z kim mam sig¢ skontaktowad, jesli otrzymana obudowa jest uszkodzona lub nie dziata jeden
z wentylatoréw?
USB 3.1 Type-C HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED + Na stronie support.corsair.com zt6z wniosek o zwrot (RMA), aby umozliwi¢ ham wymiane
uszkodzonych czesci.

3. Gdzie mozna zamontowac wentylator?

I e
0000 QB

Przéd 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
= Goéra 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
= !

\ — Tyt 120mm
T Taca ptyty gtéwnej 3x 120mm
| & —

Wiecej informaciji na temat obudowy znajduje sie na stronie produktu w witrynie corsair.com.

AKCESORIA
on__

e_o oo

Taca plyty gtéwnej Opcjonalna ostona zasilacza
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PYCCKUit PYCCKU

TEXHUYECKME XAPAKTEPUCTUKU KOPMYCA COAEPXWMOE KOMMJIEKTA AKCECCYAPOB
[OnuHa 520mm
WupwnHa 248mm
Height 520mm
MakcumanbHas anvHa rpaduuyeckoro npoueccopa 380mm
MakcumanbHas BbicoTa LI 170mm
MakcumanbHas anvHa 610Ka nuTaHns 225mm —
—
PacnonoxeHne BEHTUNATOPOB: x20 Z x18
Cnepegun 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm (3x 120mm B KOMMNeKTe NOCTaBKwM) — —
Caepxy 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm BumTbl st BeHTUNATOPOB BUHTOB ANs MaTepuHCKol nnaTbl / BUHTOB A5 NPUBOAOB ONTUYECKIX
Csaan 120mm (koporkue) KECTKNX INCKOB nanckos/SSD-HakonuTens
J1oTOK AN MaTepUHCKOI nnaTbl X (120mm) (ke CHATb KPBbILLKY Ans Kabenei)
CoBMeCTMMOCTb PagMaTopoB:
Cnepean 360mm / 280mm*
Ceepxy 360mm / 280mm
Czagn 120mm [
JI0TOK [ANAt MaTePUHCKO MnaTbl 360mm*
*Jlomok 0515 MamepuHcKoU naamel u nepedHioio A4etiky Ha 360 MM Henb3A uc npuyc
paduamopos.
o | H—
Onopa AnAa MaTepUHCKOI NnaTbl Wan6a CTAXKKM Ha nunyyke

wuwogs
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PYCCKUit

OCOBEHHOCTU KOPMYCA

@ >

o o

BOKOBBIE MAHENN 13 3AKAJIEHHOTO CTEKNA

MEPEAHAA M BEPXHAA NAHENN U3
3AKAJTIEHHOIO CTEKNA

4x MbIJIEBbIE UIBTPbI

3x 120-MM RGB BEHTUJ/IATOPbI
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3x CbEMHbIE IOTKW AN1A TBEPAOTEJIbHbIX
HAKOMUTENEN

2x JIOTKW ANA XECTKNX ANCKOB
LIGHTING NODE CORE

KPOHLUTEH BEHTUNATOPA JIOTKA A4S
MATEPUHCKOW MJIATbI

CHATUE BOKOBbIX MAHEJEN

PYCCKU
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PYCCKMI

MEPEMELLEHUE KABEJIbHOW NAHENN

NEPEMELEHUE KABEJIbHOM NAHENU

101



=
=
=
=
8
=
=

MEPEMELLUEHUE OTCEKA ANA XXECTKUX ANCKOB

YCTAHOBKA MATEPUHCKOW NNATbI

YCTAHOBKA BJIOKA MUTAHUA

YCTAHOBKA XECTKUX ANCKOB

104
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PYCCKUit

YCTAHOBKA TBEPAOTE/IbHbIX HAKOMUTENEN YCTAHOBKA MJIAT PCl-e

Onopa Ana MaTepuHCKON nnatbl

YanuuutensHbin kabens CORSAIR PCle
*npuobpemaemcsa omdenbHo™

106

PYCCKU



YCTAHOBKA NEPEAHUNX PA3BEMOB BBOJJA-BbIBOJIA YACTO 3AAABAEMbBIE BOMPOCHI

1. Umeet nn Tb MPY UCI u c6poca naHenv BBoga-Bbisoaa?
USB 3.0 POWER sSW POWER LED - HeT, OHa Ba)kHa TONbKO ANA CBETOAMOAHbIX Pa3bemoB.

2. Kkomy cnepyer A, €C/IN KOPNyC nosnty VNV OAVIH 13 BEHTUNATOPOB He paboTaeT?
MepenguTe Ha Be6-caiT SUPPOrt.COrsair.com v 3anpocute paspelueHue Ha Bosspat matepuanos (RMA),

USB 3.1 Type-C HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED + YTOGbI Mbl CMOTIN 3aMEHUTb MOBPEX/AEHHbIE AeTanu.

3. TAe MOXHO yCTaHOBUTb BEHTUNATOP?

‘ ] MecTa yCcTaHOBKM BEHTUNATOPOB
NROH

00ag g:g QE Cnepeau 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
Ceepxy 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
?}
’ Caapm 120mm
[ Sm—
\ JI0TOK ANA MaTePUHCKOI nnaTbl 3x 120mm
 m—
| & —

[LononxuTenbHyio MHdopMaLmio 06 3Tom Kopryce CM. Ha CTpaHuLEe NPOAyKTa Ha Be6G-caiiTe corsair.com.

AKCECCYAPbI
on__
o o

e_o oo
A4 A4 A4
BcnomoratesnbHblii TOTOK MaTepPUHCKOIA nnaTbl AononHuTenbHbIih KOXyX 6510Ka NUTaHuA
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USB 3.0 POWER sSW POWER LED -

USB 3.1 Type-C HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED +

NXOX]
0000 QB

Olojlbius
on__
° °
° °
o o

e_o oo
A4 A4 A4
Lyl dogll) Slismls dids Blab slusyl 8usg) dyylasVl slhzll dog)

19

glazh dzw

shauall ols] puhys a0yl dog) Bllay d8Ye dohil) Jo 1
LED Ol s5e (w95, hads 3l=s o
Seolybl sae] dhss wis ol 4l duds il o § Ly deail T o784 e I 2l L, 2
I (52 9) sl Sl (e 0Sas Gior dme skl Slsbl a3 by SUPPOIT.COTSaIr.com z8se 8,b5 2

Sizs,e S g ool 3

dorg bl S oSl
3 00 140 ulis (9,0 / o0 120 ulis golye AW 531
3 o 140 Gulis Slimsye / 0 120 ol slyo sslsll el
o0 120 (olis Basly dogpe AL 552
3 (e 120 ulia plye Gy doglll dle

.COrsair.com zége s gkl dio $)b) 253 k)l 0da Jgo w3kl &y=l

120



RN REEHRE

RE 520mm

RE 248mm

BE 520mm

BAGPURE 380mm

BACPUBE 170mm

B®A PSU RE 225mm ?

REE: x20 — x18

EmE 120mm / 2x 140mm (3x 120mm B&) = =

R 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm —

P 120mm RRB84 (8) MBD / HDD 844 ODD / SSD 44
FHARITHR 3x (120mm) (BEF FMERE)

AEAREE

IEE 360mm / 280mm*

TREp 360mm / 280mm

&Ml 120mm

ThiRrea 360mm* 24
“REEHIAIEY » AR EARFEBAATR 360mm fiEo

|—m | n n ﬂ—
_ ! _ EIRT A BE [ R EE
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HREThAE

T AIRIATRRIESS

E 3x Azt SSD £

A BIERBAIR
B {biKE
C 4xiBEE

F 2xHDD #£#

RIFTERER

Al

G LIGHTING NODE CORE
H FHRERARRER

D 3x120MM RGB B
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%4t PSU

%4t HDD
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ZEFif 170 EiER HREE
1. BEREH /0 mRNBFENERIEAEM?

USB 3.0 POWER SW POWER LED - {85 LED SmARe
2. MRWEINHERRRE —ERR SRR RS &R
SAZE support.corsair.com IEER RMA sBE FIBIRIBIRI T 4o
USB 3.1 Type-C HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED + 3. AEEREEHIE?
BAREZRME
i) 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
QE Lk 3x 120mm / 2x 140mm
’ %A 120mm
iRt 3x 120mm
ETE—SHRUILIF 55X corsaircom MESE®E.
BAEBE /B 12V~ 0.30A
(DC FAN / RWF0051)
[
o __
°
° °
o
° ﬂﬁ °
Q. o [<X-]
THIRE TR PSU ERER
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